The   Fund   invests   in   financial   assets   for   the   primary   purpose   of   obtaining   a   return   on   investments.   These   investments   are   subject   to   interest   rate   risks,   which   represent   the
 risk   that   the   fair   value   or   future   cash   flows   of   a   financial   instrument   will   fluctuate   because   of   changes   in   market   interest   rates.   The   Fund’s   interest   rate   risk   is   routinely
 monitored   by   the   Council   and   its   investment   advisors   in   accordance   with   the   Fund’s   risk   management   strategy,   including   monitoring   the   exposure   to   interest   rates   and
 assessment   of   actual   interest   rates   against   the   relevant   benchmarks.   The   table   below   shows   the   sensitivity   of   the   investments   to   interest   rate   changes.

 Royal   Borough   of   Kingston   Upon   Thames   Statement   of   Accounts   2021/22
 187

 Assets   exposed
 to   interest   rate

 risk

 Value   as   at   31
 March   2022

 Potential
 Movement   on
 1%   Change   in
 Interest   Rates

 Value   on
 increase

 Value   on
 decrease

 £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000
 Cash   deposits  3,138  -  3,138  3,138
 Fixed   income  179,019  10,295  189,314  168,724

 Credit  35,509  401  35,910  35,107

 Total  217,666  10,696  228,362  206,970

 Currency   risk

 Currency   risk   represents   the   risk   that   the   fair   value
 of   future   cash   flows   of   a   financial   instrument   will
 fluctuate   because   of   changes   in   foreign   exchange
 rates.   The   Fund   is   exposed   to   currency   risk   on
 financial   instruments   that   are   denominated   in   any
 currency   other   than   the   functional   currency   of   the
 Fund   (GBP).   The   Fund   is   exposed   to   direct
 currency   risks   on   its   segregated   overseas   equity